
“Automated Content Analysis and the Law” 
NSF­Sponsored Workshop 

August 3­4, 2009 
 
 

Location: 

National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22230 
 
When you arrive at the NSF building, you will need to check in with the security guard at 
the main entry to receive a guest pass. Please bring a photo ID with you do to so. The 
guard will direct you to the conference room. 
 
 

Schedule: 
 
Monday, August 3 
 

4:00-5:30pm Session 1 
Theme: The state of judicial/legal scholarship. The purpose of the opening session 
will be 1) to identify the theoretical/substantive puzzles in legal and judicial 
scholarship that might benefit from automated content analysis, and 2) to discuss 
the kinds of data/measures that are required and that automated content analysis 
could provide. 
 
7pm Dinner 
Meet in lobby of Hilton Hotel at 6:45pm for walk to restaurant. 
 

 
Tuesday, August 4 
 

8:00am Continental Breakfast 
 

8:30-10:00am Session 2 
Theme: The state of automated content analysis/natural language processing. The 
purpose of this session will be to explore 1) current methods for natural language 
processing/automated content analysis, 2) the extent to which these methods are 
relevant for addressing the puzzles identified in the first session, and 3) to discuss 
methodological extensions that might be necessary/desirable to do so.  

 
10:15-11:45am Session 3 
Open discussion. 

 
Noon Lunch and Departure 



 
Participants: 

 
Scott Barclay (NSF) – Barclay@uamail.albany.edu 

Cliff Carrubba (Emory) - ccarrub@emory.edu 

Skyler Cranmer (UNC) - skylerc@email.unc.edu 

Barry Friedman (NYU)- friedmab@juris.law.nyu.edu 

Susan Haire (NSF) – shaire@nsf.gov 

Lillian Lee (Cornell) - llee@cs.cornell.edu 

Jimmy Lin (Maryland) - jimmylin@umd.edu  

Stefanie Lindquist (Texas) - SLindquist@law.utexas.edu 

Will Lowe (Nottingham) – will.lowe@nottingham.ac.uk 

Andrew Martin (Wash U) - admartin@wustl.edu 

Wendy Martinek (NSF) – wemartin@nsf.gov 

Kevin McGuire (UNC) - kmcguire@unc.edu 

Wayne McIntosh (Maryland) - wmcintosh@gvpt.umd.edu 

Burt Monroe (Penn State) - blm24@psu.edu 

Kevin Quinn (Harvard) - kevin_quinn@harvard.edu 

Jonathan Slapin (Trinity College) - jonslapin@gmail.com 

Jeff Staton (Emory) - jkstato@emory.edu 

Georg Vanberg (UNC) – gvanberg@unc.edu 

Adam Wyner  (University College London) - adam@wyner.info 

 
 
Administrative Assistant 
 
Ali Yanus (UNC) – yanus@email.unc.edu 


